Hose
Hose Assembl ies,  Bulk  Hose,  and End Connect ions
■ PTFE-lined, stainless steel braided
■ Metal flexible
■ Multipurpose push-on
■ Thermoplastic
■ Conductive core

Highlight
4 Hose
Ordering Information
Dimensions are for reference only and are subject to change.
PTFE-Lined Hose Standard Assemblies
Select an ordering number.
A L
Tube
OD
1/4
Minimum
Inside
Diameter
Ordering
NumberA
0.16
(4.1)
SS-4BHT-68.00 (20.3) 5.97 (15.2)
SS-4BHT-1214.0 (35.6) 12.0 (30.5)
SS-4BHT-1820.0 (50.8) 18.0 (45.7)
SS-4BHT-2426.0 (66.0) 24.0 (61.0)
SS-4BHT-3638.0 (96.5) 36.0 (91.4)
SS-4BHT-4850.0 (127) 48.0 (122)
SS-4BHT-6062.0 (157) 60.0 (152)
SS-4BHT-7274.0 (188) 72.0 (183)
SS-4BHT-120122 (310) 120 (305)
6 4.1
(0.16)
SS-4MBHT-1235.6 (14.0) 30.2 (11.9)
SS-4MBHT-2466.0 (26.0) 60.7 (23.9)
SS-4MBHT-3696.5 (38.0) 91.2 (35.9)
3/8 0.27
(6.9)
SS-6BHT-1214.0 (35.6) 11.8 (30.0)
SS-6BHT-2426.0 (66.0) 23.8 (60.5)

14 Hose
A
Ordering Information
Dimensions are for reference only and are subject to change.
FL Series Metal Flexible Hose Standard Assemblies
Select an ordering number.
Tube Adapter End Connections
Tube
OD
1/4
Minimum
Inside
Diameter
Ordering
NumberA
0.15
(3.8)
SS-FL4TA4TA4-1212.0 (30.5) 8.48 (21.5)
SS-FL4TA4TA4-2424.0 (61.0) 20.5 (52.1)
SS-FL4TA4TA4-3636.0 (91.4) 32.5 (82.6)
SS-FL4TA4TA4-4848.0 (122) 44.5 (113)
Maximum
Outside
Diameter L
0.67

NGT = Twin hose
NGV = Vent hose
Ordering Information
Dimensions are for reference only and are subject to change.
Conductive Core Hose Custom Assemblies
Typical Ordering Number
Build a hose assembly ordering number by combining the designators in the sequence shown below.
Positive
Vent Hose
1 = 2 in.
2 = 4 in.
3 = 6 in.
4 = 8 in.
5 = 10 in.
6 = 12 in.
7 = 15 in.
8 = 18 in.
9 = 21 in.
0 = 24 in.
Negative
Vent Hose
A = 2 in.
B = 4 in.
C = 6 in.
D = 8 in.
E = 10 in.
F = 12 in.
G = 15 in.
H = 18 in.
J = 21 in.
K = 24 in.
X = NoneSee tables below.
Conductive core hose is supplied with a spring guard at each end connection. Spring guards may be omitted for static
nondispensing applications. To order hose without spring guards, replace the dash following the fill hose overall length designator
with X.
Example: SS-NGT4-ACAC-28XN5D8
Fill Hose
Overall
Length, in.
Must be in
whole number
increments.
Nozzle Dispenser
End Connections
Fitting
Size
1/4
A
3/8
Maximum
Outside
Dimension,
Hex Flat
11/16 2.60 (66.0)
3/4
Dimensions, in. (mm)
Dimensions, mm (in.)
8 66.3 (2.61)
1/4
3/8
1/4 in.
3/8 in.
Nominal
Hose Size
74.9 (2.95)
2.94 (74.7)
Swagelok Tube Fittings
10